 GROUP - 10
  LOCKING AND LATCHING SYSTEMS
BOTECO Locking and Latching Systems
Various latching systems: 1/4 turn locks, bracket systems, toggle latches and
toggle clamps. For detailed information on the specifications of each individual
product please consult the technical sheet.
J090 UL94
HB

t
s1
s
d
1
2
20,1+0,1
✄
3
4 5
6
E -
E +
Version J114-01: black coated.
Code Art. A d D L Q E F G Ht H s(max.) s1 Key
- J11422.Z03E-4X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 -4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E-2X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 -2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E00X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 0 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E02X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E04X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E06X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 6 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E08X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 8 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E10X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 10 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E12X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 12 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z05E-4X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 -4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E-2X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 -2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E00X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 0 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E02X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E04X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E06X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 6 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E08X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 8 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E10X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 10 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E12X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 12 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
388 ( )ver. 10V01-0124
10
J114
UNIVERSAL QUARTER TURN ZAMAK CAM LOCK M22 THREAD WITH

t
s1
s
d
1
2
20,1+0,1
✄
3
4 5
6
E -
E +
Version J114-L: chromed.
Code Art. A d D L Q E F G Ht H s(max.) s1 Key
- J11422.Z03E-4X45L 3 M22 28 45 18 -4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E-2X45L 3 M22 28 45 18 -2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E00X45L 3 M22 28 45 18 0 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E02X45L 3 M22 28 45 18 2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E04X45L 3 M22 28 45 18 4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E06X45L 3 M22 28 45 18 6 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E08X45L 3 M22 28 45 18 8 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E10X45L 3 M22 28 45 18 10 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z03E12X45L 3 M22 28 45 18 12 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J11422.Z05E-4X45L 5 M22 28 45 18 -4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E-2X45L 5 M22 28 45 18 -2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E00X45L 5 M22 28 45 18 0 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E02X45L 5 M22 28 45 18 2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E04X45L 5 M22 28 45 18 4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E06X45L 5 M22 28 45 18 6 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E08X45L 5 M22 28 45 18 8 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E10X45L 5 M22 28 45 18 10 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J11422.Z05E12X45L 5 M22 28 45 18 12 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
389 ( )ver. 10V01-0124
10
J115
UNIVERSAL QUARTER TURN ZAMAK CAM LOCK M22 THREAD WITH

s1
s
d
1
2
20,1+0,1
✄
3
4
5
6
E -
E +
Version J115-01: black coated.
Code Art. A d D L Q E F G Ht H s(max.) s1 Key
- J11522.Z08E-4X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 -4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E-2X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 -2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E00X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 0 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E02X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E04X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E06X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 6 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E08X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 8 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E10X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 10 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E12X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 12 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
Version J115-L: chromed.
Code Art. A d D L Q E F G Ht H s(max.) s1 Key
- J11522.Z08E-4X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 -4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E-2X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 -2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E00X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 0 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E02X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E04X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E06X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 6 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E08X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 8 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E10X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 10 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J11522.Z08E12X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 12 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
392 ( )
10
J116
UNIVERSAL QUARTER TURN ZAMAK CAM LOCK M22 THREAD WITH

s
d
1
2
90°
20,1+0,1
✄
3
4
5
6
E -
E +
Version J116-01: black coated.
Code Art. A d D L Q E F G Ht H s(max.) s1 Key
- J11622.Z08E-4X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 -4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E-2X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 -2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E00X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 0 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E02X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E04X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E06X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 6 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E08X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 8 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E10X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 10 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E12X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 12 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
Version J116-L: chromed.
Code Art. A d D L Q E F G Ht H s(max.) s1 Key
- J11622.Z08E-4X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 -4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E-2X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 -2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E00X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 0 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E04X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E06X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 6 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E08X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 8 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E10X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 10 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J11622.Z08E12X45L 8 M22 28 45 18 12 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
391 ( )ver. 10V01-0124
10
J117
UNIVERSAL QUARTER TURN ZAMAK CAM LOCK M22 THREAD WITH

s1
s
d
1
2
20,1+0,1
✄
3
4
5
6
E -
E +
Version J117-01: black coated.
Code Art. d D L Q E F G Ht H s(max.) s1
- J11722.Z00E-4X4501 M22 28 45 18 -4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E-2X4501 M22 28 45 18 -2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E00X4501 M22 28 45 18 0 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E02X4501 M22 28 45 18 2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E04X4501 M22 28 45 18 4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E06X4501 M22 28 45 18 6 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E08X4501 M22 28 45 18 8 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E10X4501 M22 28 45 18 10 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E12X4501 M22 28 45 18 12 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
Version J117-L: chromed.
Code Art. d D L Q E F G Ht H s(max.) s1
- J11722.Z00E-4X45L M22 28 45 18 -4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E-2X45L M22 28 45 18 -2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E00X45L M22 28 45 18 0 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E02X45L M22 28 45 18 2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E04X45L M22 28 45 18 4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E06X45L M22 28 45 18 6 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E08X45L M22 28 45 18 8 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E10X45L M22 28 45 18 10 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
- J11722.Z00E12X45L M22 28 45 18 12 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 -
392 ( )ver. 10V01-0124
10
J120
UNIVERSAL QUARTER TURN PLASTIC CAM LOCK WITH QUICK INSTALL

s1
4
3
1
H
t Q
d
F
90°
2
A
L
E -
E +
Code Art. A d D L Q E F Ht H s(max.) s1 Key
- J12020.T08E-4X4501 8 20 28 45 18 -4 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12020.T08E-2X4501 8 20 28 45 18 -2 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12020.T08E00X4501 8 20 28 45 18 0 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12020.T08E04X4501 8 20 28 45 18 4 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12020.T08E06X4501 8 20 28 45 18 6 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12020.T08E08X4501 8 20 28 45 18 8 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12020.T08E10X4501 8 20 28 45 18 10 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12020.T08E12X4501 8 20 28 45 18 12 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TT0816
398 ( )
10
J121 UL94
HB

H
s1
4
3
1
H
t Q
d
F
90°
L
E -
E +
2
Code Art. d D L Q E F Ht H s(max.) s1
- J12120.T00E-4X4501 20 28 45 18 -4 19 30 4 1-2 4 -
- J12120.T00E-2X4501 20 28 45 18 -2 19 30 4 1-2 4 -
- J12120.T00E00X4501 20 28 45 18 0 19 30 4 1-2 4 -
- J12120.T00E02X4501 20 28 45 18 2 19 30 4 1-2 4 -
- J12120.T00E04X4501 20 28 45 18 4 19 30 4 1-2 4 -
- J12120.T00E06X4501 20 28 45 18 6 19 30 4 1-2 4 -
- J12120.T00E08X4501 20 28 45 18 8 19 30 4 1-2 4 -
- J12120.T00E10X4501 20 28 45 18 10 19 30 4 1-2 4 -
- J12120.T00E12X4501 20 28 45 18 12 19 30 4 1-2 4 -
397 ( )ver. 10V01-0124
10
J122 UL94
HB

s1
4
3
1
H
t Q
d
F
90°
2
L
A
E -
E +
Code Art. A d D L Q E F Ht H s(max.) s1 Key
- J12220.T03E0-4X4501 3 20 28 45 18 -4 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12220.T03E-2X4501 3 20 28 45 18 -2 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12220.T03E00X4501 3 20 28 45 18 0 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12220.T03E02X4501 3 20 28 45 18 2 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12220.T03E04X4501 3 20 28 45 18 4 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12220.T03E06X4501 3 20 28 45 18 6 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12220.T03E08X4501 3 20 28 45 18 8 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12220.T03E10X4501 3 20 28 45 18 10 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12220.T03E12X4501 3 20 28 45 18 12 19 30 4 1-2 4 - J09050.TP0316
398 ( )ver. 10V01-0124
10
J124 UL94
HB

t
s1
s
d
1
2
20,1+0,1
✄
3
4
5
6
E -
E +
Code Art. A d D L Q E F G Ht H s(max.) s1 Key
- J12422.T03E-4X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 -4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12422.T03E-2X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 -2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12422.T03E00X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 0 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12422.T03E02X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12422.T03E04X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12422.T03E06X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 6 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12422.T03E08X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 8 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12422.T03E10X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 10 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12422.T03E12X4501 3 M22 28 45 18 12 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0316
- J12422.T05E-4X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 -4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J12422.T05E-2X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 -2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J12422.T05E00X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 0 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J12422.T05E02X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J12422.T05E04X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J12422.T05E06X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 6 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J12422.T05E08X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 8 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J12422.T05E10X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 10 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
- J12422.T05E12X4501 5 M22 28 45 18 12 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TP0516
393 ( )ver. 10V01-0124
10
J126 UL94
HB

t
s1
s
d
1
2
20,1+0,1
✄
3
4
5
6
E -
E +
Code Art. A d D L Q E F G Ht H s(max.) s1 Key
- J12622.T08E-4X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 -4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J12622.T08E-2X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 -2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J12622.T08E00X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 0 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J12622.T08E02X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J12622.T08E04X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J12622.T08E06X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 6 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J12622.T08E08X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 8 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J12622.T08E10X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 10 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
- J12622.T08E12X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 12 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TQ0816
394 ( )ver. 10V01-0124
10
J127
UNIVERSAL QUARTER TURN PLASTIC CAM LOCK M22 THREAD WITH

t
s1
s
d
1
2
20,1+0,1
✄
3
4
5
6
E -
E +
Code Art. A d D L Q E F G Ht H s(max.) s1 Key
- J12722.T08E-4X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 -4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12722.T08E-2X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 -2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12722.T08E00X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 0 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12722.T08E02X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 2 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12722.T08E04X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 4 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12722.T08E06X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 6 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12722.T08E08X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 8 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12722.T08E10X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 10 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
- J12722.T08E12X4501 8 M22 28 45 18 12 19 27 31,5 4 8 4 - J09050.TT0816
397 ( )
10
J128
UNIVERSAL QUARTER TURN CAM LOCK, M22 THREAD WITH

✄
3
4
5
6
L1
H
1
2
A
E -
E +
1
Version J128-01: black coated.
Code Art. d Q L1 L E F D A G H1 Ht H H1 s(max.) s1
- J12822.Z18E-4X4501 M22 18 78 45 -4 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
- J12822.Z18E-2X4501 M22 18 78 45 -2 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
J12822.0002 J12822.Z18E00X4501 M22 18 78 45 0 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
- J12822.Z18E02X4501 M22 18 78 45 2 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
- J12822.Z18E04X4501 M22 18 78 45 4 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
- J12822.Z18E06X4501 M22 18 78 46 6 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
- J12822.Z18E08X4501 M22 18 78 45 8 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
- J12822.Z18E10X4501 M22 18 78 45 10 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
- J12822.Z18E12X4501 M22 18 78 45 12 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
Version J128-L: chromed.
Code Art. d Q L1 L E F D A G H1 Ht H H1 s(max.) s1
- J12822.Z18E-4X45L M22 18 78 45 -4 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
- J12822.Z18E-2X45L M22 18 78 45 -2 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
J12822.0001 J12822.Z18E00X45L M22 18 78 45 0 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
- J12822.Z18E02X45L M22 18 78 45 2 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
- J12822.Z18E04X45L M22 18 78 45 4 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
- J12822.Z18E06X45L M22 18 78 46 6 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
- J12822.Z18E08X45L M22 18 78 45 8 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
- J12822.Z18E10X45L M22 18 78 45 10 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
- J12822.Z18E12X45L M22 18 78 45 12 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
386 ( )ver. 10V01-0124
10
J129
UNIVERSAL QUARTER TURN CAM LOCK, M22 THREAD WITH T-HANDLE AND LOCK

J12922.0007 J12922.Z18E04X4501 M22 18 78 45 4 19 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
J12922.0008 J12922.Z18E06X4501 M22 18 78 46 6 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
J12922.0003 J12922.Z18E08X4501 M22 18 78 45 8 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
J12922.0009 J12922.Z18E10X4501 M22 18 78 45 10 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
J12922.0010 J12922.Z18E12X4501 M22 18 78 45 12 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
Version J129-L: chromed.
Code Art. d Q L1 L E F D A G H1 Ht H H1 s(max.) s1
J12922.0011 J12922.Z18E-4X45L M22 18 78 45 -4 19 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
J12922.0012 J12922.Z18E-2X45L M22 18 78 45 -2 19 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
J12922.0002 J12922.Z18E00X45L M22 18 78 45 0 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
J12922.0013 J12922.Z18E02X45L M22 18 78 45 2 19 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
J12922.0014 J12922.Z18E04X45L M22 18 78 45 4 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
J12922.0015 J12922.Z18E06X45L M22 18 78 46 6 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
J12922.0016 J12922.Z18E08X45L M22 18 78 45 8 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
J12922.0017 J12922.Z18E10X45L M22 18 78 45 10 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
J12922.0018 J12922.Z18E12X45L M22 18 78 45 12 19,5 32 23 27 38 32,5 6 38 8 4 -
387 ( )ver. 10V01-0124
10
J130
UNIVERSAL LOCK WITH KNOB

SHAPE N
5 6
Q
E
s
m
ax
2
SHAPE E
D3
H
3
D
C
Code Art. A d D L1 L Q E F G H1 Ht H s(max.) s1
J130019.0004 J130019.ZN30X20 6.5 M19 22 29,5 30 20 0 14 22 15 31 4 6 2.5 57
J130019.0001 J130019.ZE30X25 6.5 M19 22 29,5 30 20 5 14 22 15 31 4 6 2.5 60
400 ( )ver. 10V01-0124
10
J131
UNIVERSAL QUARTER TURN ZAMAK CAM LOCK, M19 THREAD WITH

(6) Steel locking fork. To be inserted into the special groove to secure the
lock to the panel.
(7) Anti-rotation split washer in black-oxide treated steel.
Surface finish:
Smooth.
Colour:
(1) Chromed.
(3-4-6) Galvanised.
Rotation:
J131-O:
90° with clockwise closing movement.
J131-A:
90° with counterclockwise closing movement.
Special Requests:
• Cams available for the locks with E=0:
• L=30 (J131019.ZN30X20O - J131019.ZN30X20A),
• L=41 (J131019.ZN41X20O - J131019.ZN41X20A),
• Cams available for the locks with E=2:
• L=45 (J131019.ZE45X22O - J131019.ZE45X22A),
• Cams available for the locks with E=7:
• L=41 (J131019.ZE41X27O - J131019.ZE41X27A),
Ø
19
,1
h

(1) Two-tone (red and black).
(3-4-5-6-7-8) Standard blue galvanising.
(9) Natural.
Packaging:
The code includes the toggle latch and its catch plate. The catch plate can also be ordered separately with the following codes:
J261010.FZ for toggle latch J260010.FZ
J261014.FZ for toggle latch J260014.FZ
J261025.FZ for toggle latch J260025.FZ
J261045.FZ for toggle latch J260045.FZ
Special Requests:
• Upon request and for special quantities the product can be supplied in stainless steel.
Code Art. F1 (kN) R H S Q W d F A A1
J260010.0001 J260010.FZ 1 89 28 16 21÷65 14÷24 3.5 18.5 27 13.5
J260014.0001 J260014.FZ 14 83 49 11 48÷86 32÷70 3.5 24 38 16
J260025.0001 J260025.FZ 25 104 70 21 48,5÷95,5 43÷90 5 31 48 21
J260045.0001 J260045.FZ 45 124 84 28 66÷104 60÷116 7 41 64 28
414 ( )ver. 10V01-0124
10
J260    -30°
+135° UL94

b2 b1b1
B
e
F
d
e1
R
QS
s
H
8
9
e
W
Code Art. a1 a2 B B1 b1 b2 b3 b4 b5 e e1 h h1 m s
J260010.0001 J260010.FZ 4.5 18 26 20 5 16 5 10 5 4.5 4.5 12 18 9 2 80
J260014.0001 J260014.FZ 8 22 26 26 6.25 13.5 7.75 10.5 7.75 5.2 7.5 12 20 11 2.5 150
J260025.0001 J260025.FZ 10 28 35 32 8 19 6 14 12 6.5 10 19 29 15 3 330
J260045.0001 J260045.FZ 12 40 51 40 9.5 32 8 19 13 8.5 13 25 39 20 4 750
415 ( )ver. 10V01-0124
10

(8) Galvanised, hardened steel rotary retainer bush. With lubricated guide bearing. Fixed with snap rings.
(9) Stainless steel fixing rivets (Aisi 303).
Surface finish:
(1-4-5-6-7-8-9) Smooth.
(2-3) Sandblasted satin finish.
Colour:
(1) Red.
(2-3-4-5-6-7-8) Standard blue galvanising.
(9) Natural.
Packaging:
The code includes the toggle latch and its catch plate. The catch plate can also be ordered separately with the following codes:
J266150.FZ for toggle latch J265150.FZ
Special Requests:
• None.
Code Art. F1 (kN) R H S Q F A A1 a1 a2
J265150.0001 J265150.FZ 15 168 94 50 81÷132 54 82 60 13 56
416 ( )ver. 10V01-0124
10
J265    -30°
+135° UL94